

SpiceJet Limited

319 Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV, Gurugram 122016, Haryana, India. Tel: +91 124 3913939 Fax: +91 124 3913844

October 24, 2019

Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Reference: Scrip Code: 500285 and Scrip ID: SPICEJET

Subject: Memorandum of Understanding with Ras Al Khaimah

International Airport L.L.C.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Company has entered into a Memorandum of Understanding with Ras Al Khaimah International Airport L.L.C. on October 23, 2019 to co-operate, develop and promote tourism in Ras Al Khaimah, U.A.E. and also work towards creating an aviation hub at Ras Al Khaimah International Airport.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For SpiceJet Limited

Chandan Sand

Sr. VP (Legal) & Company Secretary